
Physical Manifestation Affected Affected Balancing Balancing Zone
Thyroid Red C Green F# 1 Unacknowledged vs Self-Validation
Lymphatic system Red C Green F# 1 Unacknowledged vs Self-Validation
Bladder Red C Green F# 1 Unacknowledged vs Self-Validation
Reproductive organs and hormones Red C Green F# 1 Unacknowledged vs Self-Validation
Pericardium and heart muscles Red C Green F# 1 Unacknowledged vs Self-Validation
Small intestine and slow digestion Red C Green F# 1 Unacknowledged vs Self-Validation
Pelvic sacral muscles referring to thorax, shoulders and elbows Red C Green F# 1 Unacknowledged vs Self-Validation
Kidney - Water Retention Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2 Repetitive Thinking vs. Creative and Independent Thinking
Intestinal Membranes and Digestive Processes Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2 Repetitive Thinking vs. Creative and Independent Thinking
Heart Meridian Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2 Repetitive Thinking vs. Creative and Independent Thinking
Rectum and Urethra Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2 Repetitive Thinking vs. Creative and Independent Thinking
Muscles of Neck, Shoulders and Arms Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2 Repetitive Thinking vs. Creative and Independent Thinking
Cervical Subluxations Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2 Repetitive Thinking vs. Creative and Independent Thinking
Tendons and Ligaments Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2 Repetitive Thinking vs. Creative and Independent Thinking
Tonsils Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2 Repetitive Thinking vs. Creative and Independent Thinking
Skin Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2 Repetitive Thinking vs. Creative and Independent Thinking
Stomach Orange D Dark Blue G# 3 Sadness vs. Inner Peace
Vocal cords, and pharyngeal, and neck glands Orange D Dark Blue G# 3 Sadness vs. Inner Peace
Slow metabolism of digestion Orange D Dark Blue G# 3 Sadness vs. Inner Peace
Large intestine meridian. Gastric weakness Orange D Dark Blue G# 3 Sadness vs. Inner Peace
Mouth, tongue and esophagus Orange D Dark Blue G# 3 Sadness vs. Inner Peace
Liver metabolish and the pancrease Orange D Dark Blue G# 3 Sadness vs. Inner Peace
Gall Bladder and Adrenal, And Supre-renals Gold D# Violet A 4 Emotionally Disconnected vs. Emotionally Integrated
Endocrine Meridian Gold D# Violet A 4 Emotionally Disconnected vs. Emotionally Integrated
Premenstrual Problems Gold D# Violet A 4 Emotionally Disconnected vs. Emotionally Integrated
Breathing Problems, Allergies, And Asthma Gold D# Violet A 4 Emotionally Disconnected vs. Emotionally Integrated
Tendency to Parasite Infections Gold D# Violet A 4 Emotionally Disconnected vs. Emotionally Integrated
Oxygenation of the Digestion and of the Cells Gold D# Violet A 4 Emotionally Disconnected vs. Emotionally Integrated
Spleen Yellow E Purple A# 5 Self Critical vs. Self Love
Mucous Membranes - Dairy Allergies Yellow E Purple A# 5 Self Critical vs. Self Love
Lung Meridian Yellow E Purple A# 5 Self Critical vs. Self Love
Tri-facial Nerves and Zygoma, Maxillofaciala Bones, Sinus Yellow E Purple A# 5 Self Critical vs. Self Love
Parotid Gland Yellow E Purple A# 5 Self Critical vs. Self Love
Sacroiliac Conditions, Scoliosis, Spinal Curvatures, Hips Yellow E Purple A# 5 Self Critical vs. Self Love
Pancreas Lime F Violet B 6 Conditional Love vs. Unconditional Love
Gastro Intestinal Digestion Lime F Violet B 6 Conditional Love vs. Unconditional Love
Pineal Gland Lime F Violet B 6 Conditional Love vs. Unconditional Love
Liver Meridian Lime F Violet B 6 Conditional Love vs. Unconditional Love
Duodenum, Gastritis and Ulcers Lime F Violet B 6 Conditional Love vs. Unconditional Love
Ears, Auditory Nerve and Optic Nerves Lime F Violet B 6 Conditional Love vs. Unconditional Love
Mastoid Bone Problems, Dizziness Lime F Violet B 6 Conditional Love vs. Unconditional Love
Sinuses, Asthma Due to Allergies Lime F Violet B 6 Conditional Love vs. Unconditional Love
Small Intestine Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Nervous System Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Stomach Acid Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Hypothalamus Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Pituitary Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Hearing Neurological Process Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Sympathetic Nervous System Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Mental Weakness Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Nervous Breakdowns Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Poor Memory Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Digestion Problems From Emotions Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Heartburn, Indigestion Due To Food Allergies Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Blood Pressure Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Heart, Circulation Blue G Red / Orange C# 8 Fearful and Overwhelmed vs. Accountability
Absorption of Nutrients In The Blood Blue G Red / Orange C# 8 Fearful and Overwhelmed vs. Accountability
Liver Function, Metabolization of Fats Blue G Red / Orange C# 8 Fearful and Overwhelmed vs. Accountability
Bone, Arthritis Blue G Red / Orange C# 8 Fearful and Overwhelmed vs. Accountability
Brain Neuroarthritis Blue G Red / Orange C# 8 Fearful and Overwhelmed vs. Accountability
Kidney Meridian Blue G Red / Orange C# 8 Fearful and Overwhelmed vs. Accountability
Lower Legs and Muscles Leg Cramps Blue G Red / Orange C# 8 Fearful and Overwhelmed vs. Accountability
Large Intestine Dark Blue G# Orange D 9 Suppressed Emotional Expression vs. Appropriate Self Expression
Prostate Gland Dark Blue G# Orange D 9 Suppressed Emotional Expression vs. Appropriate Self Expression
Urination Dark Blue G# Orange D 9 Suppressed Emotional Expression vs. Appropriate Self Expression
Stomach Meridian Dark Blue G# Orange D 9 Suppressed Emotional Expression vs. Appropriate Self Expression
Gall Bladder      Dark Blue G# Orange D 9 Suppressed Emotional Expression vs. Appropriate Self Expression
Headaches Due to Diet Dark Blue G# Orange D 9 Suppressed Emotional Expression vs. Appropriate Self Expression
Lower Back Problems Due To Muscular Weakness Dark Blue G# Orange D 9 Suppressed Emotional Expression vs. Appropriate Self Expression
Enzyme Production, Metabolic Digestive Processes Dark Blue G# Orange D 9 Suppressed Emotional Expression vs. Appropriate Self Expression
Endocrine System Violet A Gold D# 10 Unworthy/Undeserving vs. Self-Accepting
Gallbladder Meridian Violet A Gold D# 10 Unworthy/Undeserving vs. Self-Accepting
Ovaries, Testicles, Uterus Violet A Gold D# 10 Unworthy/Undeserving vs. Self-Accepting
Knees and Cartilages Violet A Gold D# 10 Unworthy/Undeserving vs. Self-Accepting
Lungs, Bronchi Purple A# Yellow E 11 Rigid Beliefs vs. Open to Possibilities
Blood Circulation, Arrhythmia, Chest Pain Purple A# Yellow E 11 Rigid Beliefs vs. Open to Possibilities
Oxygenation of the Cells Purple A# Yellow E 11 Rigid Beliefs vs. Open to Possibilities
Lympatic Circulation Purple A# Yellow E 11 Rigid Beliefs vs. Open to Possibilities
Spleen Meridian Purple A# Yellow E 11 Rigid Beliefs vs. Open to Possibilities
Upper Legs and Thighs Purple A# Yellow E 11 Rigid Beliefs vs. Open to Possibilities
Liver Nervous System Magenta B Lime F 12 Conflicting Beliefs vs. Congruent Belief and Action
Immunology System Magenta B Lime F 12 Conflicting Beliefs vs. Congruent Belief and Action
Sex Meridian Magenta B Lime F 12 Conflicting Beliefs vs. Congruent Belief and Action
Gall Gladder Magenta B Lime F 12 Conflicting Beliefs vs. Congruent Belief and Action
Large Intestines Magenta B Lime F 12 Conflicting Beliefs vs. Congruent Belief and Action
Colon Tendency to Constipation Due to Lack of Bile Magenta B Lime F 12 Conflicting Beliefs vs. Congruent Belief and Action
Esophagus, Hernias, Hiatus Hernia, Reflux Problems Magenta B Lime F 12 Conflicting Beliefs vs. Congruent Belief and Action
Trachea, Difficult Breathing or Shortness of Breath Magenta B Lime F 12 Conflicting Beliefs vs. Congruent Belief and Action



Physical Manifestation Affected Affected Balancing Balancing Zone
Absorption of Nutrients In The Blood Blue G Red / Orange C# 8 Fearful and Overwhelmed vs. Accountability
Bladder Red C Green F# 1 Unacknowledged vs Self-Validation
Blood Circulation, Arrhythmia, Chest Pain Purple A# Yellow E 11 Rigid Beliefs vs. Open to Possibilities
Blood Pressure Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Bone, Arthritis Blue G Red / Orange C# 8 Fearful and Overwhelmed vs. Accountability
Brain Neuroarthritis Blue G Red / Orange C# 8 Fearful and Overwhelmed vs. Accountability
Breathing Problems, Allergies, And Asthma Gold D# Violet A 4 Emotionally Disconnected vs. Emotionally Integrated
Cervical Subluxations Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2 Repetitive Thinking vs. Creative and Independent Thinking
Colon Tendency to Constipation Due to Lack of Bile Magenta B Lime F 12 Conflicting Beliefs vs. Congruent Belief and Action
Digestion Problems From Emotions Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Duodenum, Gastritis and Ulcers Lime F Violet B 6 Conditional Love vs. Unconditional Love
Ears, Auditory Nerve and Optic Nerves Lime F Violet B 6 Conditional Love vs. Unconditional Love
Endocrine Meridian Gold D# Violet A 4 Emotionally Disconnected vs. Emotionally Integrated
Endocrine System Violet A Gold D# 10 Unworthy/Undeserving vs. Self-Accepting
Enzyme Production, Metabolic Digestive Processes Dark Blue G# Orange D 9 Suppressed Emotional Expression vs. Appropriate Self Expression
Esophagus, Hernias, Hiatus Hernia, Reflux Problems Magenta B Lime F 12 Conflicting Beliefs vs. Congruent Belief and Action
Gall Bladder      Dark Blue G# Orange D 9 Suppressed Emotional Expression vs. Appropriate Self Expression
Gall Bladder and Adrenal, And Supre-renals Gold D# Violet A 4 Emotionally Disconnected vs. Emotionally Integrated
Gall Gladder Magenta B Lime F 12 Conflicting Beliefs vs. Congruent Belief and Action
Gallbladder Meridian Violet A Gold D# 10 Unworthy/Undeserving vs. Self-Accepting
Gastro Intestinal Digestion Lime F Violet B 6 Conditional Love vs. Unconditional Love
Headaches Due to Diet Dark Blue G# Orange D 9 Suppressed Emotional Expression vs. Appropriate Self Expression
Hearing Neurological Process Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Heart Meridian Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2 Repetitive Thinking vs. Creative and Independent Thinking
Heart, Circulation Blue G Red / Orange C# 8 Fearful and Overwhelmed vs. Accountability
Heartburn, Indigestion Due To Food Allergies Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Hypothalamus Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Immunology System Magenta B Lime F 12 Conflicting Beliefs vs. Congruent Belief and Action
Intestinal Membranes and Digestive Processes Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2 Repetitive Thinking vs. Creative and Independent Thinking
Kidney - Water Retention Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2 Repetitive Thinking vs. Creative and Independent Thinking
Kidney Meridian Blue G Red / Orange C# 8 Fearful and Overwhelmed vs. Accountability
Knees and Cartilages Violet A Gold D# 10 Unworthy/Undeserving vs. Self-Accepting
Large Intestine Dark Blue G# Orange D 9 Suppressed Emotional Expression vs. Appropriate Self Expression
Large intestine meridian. Gastric weakness Orange D Dark Blue G# 3 Sadness vs. Inner Peace
Large Intestines Magenta B Lime F 12 Conflicting Beliefs vs. Congruent Belief and Action
Liver Function, Metabolization of Fats Blue G Red / Orange C# 8 Fearful and Overwhelmed vs. Accountability
Liver Meridian Lime F Violet B 6 Conditional Love vs. Unconditional Love
Liver metabolish and the pancrease Orange D Dark Blue G# 3 Sadness vs. Inner Peace
Liver Nervous System Magenta B Lime F 12 Conflicting Beliefs vs. Congruent Belief and Action
Lower Back Problems Due To Muscular Weakness Dark Blue G# Orange D 9 Suppressed Emotional Expression vs. Appropriate Self Expression
Lower Legs and Muscles Leg Cramps Blue G Red / Orange C# 8 Fearful and Overwhelmed vs. Accountability
Lung Meridian Yellow E Purple A# 5 Self Critical vs. Self Love
Lungs, Bronchi Purple A# Yellow E 11 Rigid Beliefs vs. Open to Possibilities
Lympatic Circulation Purple A# Yellow E 11 Rigid Beliefs vs. Open to Possibilities
Lymphatic system Red C Green F# 1 Unacknowledged vs Self-Validation
Mastoid Bone Problems, Dizziness Lime F Violet B 6 Conditional Love vs. Unconditional Love
Mental Weakness Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Mouth, tongue and esophagus Orange D Dark Blue G# 3 Sadness vs. Inner Peace
Mucous Membranes - Dairy Allergies Yellow E Purple A# 5 Self Critical vs. Self Love
Muscles of Neck, Shoulders and Arms Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2 Repetitive Thinking vs. Creative and Independent Thinking
Nervous Breakdowns Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Nervous System Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Ovaries, Testicles, Uterus Violet A Gold D# 10 Unworthy/Undeserving vs. Self-Accepting
Oxygenation of the Cells Purple A# Yellow E 11 Rigid Beliefs vs. Open to Possibilities
Oxygenation of the Digestion and of the Cells Gold D# Violet A 4 Emotionally Disconnected vs. Emotionally Integrated
Pancreas Lime F Violet B 6 Conditional Love vs. Unconditional Love
Parotid Gland Yellow E Purple A# 5 Self Critical vs. Self Love
Pelvic sacral muscles referring to thorax, shoulders and elbows Red C Green F# 1 Unacknowledged vs Self-Validation
Pericardium and heart muscles Red C Green F# 1 Unacknowledged vs Self-Validation
Pineal Gland Lime F Violet B 6 Conditional Love vs. Unconditional Love
Pituitary Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Poor Memory Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Premenstrual Problems Gold D# Violet A 4 Emotionally Disconnected vs. Emotionally Integrated
Prostate Gland Dark Blue G# Orange D 9 Suppressed Emotional Expression vs. Appropriate Self Expression
Rectum and Urethra Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2 Repetitive Thinking vs. Creative and Independent Thinking
Reproductive organs and hormones Red C Green F# 1 Unacknowledged vs Self-Validation
Sacroiliac Conditions, Scoliosis, Spinal Curvatures, Hips Yellow E Purple A# 5 Self Critical vs. Self Love
Sex Meridian Magenta B Lime F 12 Conflicting Beliefs vs. Congruent Belief and Action
Sinuses, Asthma Due to Allergies Lime F Violet B 6 Conditional Love vs. Unconditional Love
Skin Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2 Repetitive Thinking vs. Creative and Independent Thinking
Slow metabolism of digestion Orange D Dark Blue G# 3 Sadness vs. Inner Peace
Small Intestine Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Small intestine and slow digestion Red C Green F# 1 Unacknowledged vs Self-Validation
Spleen Yellow E Purple A# 5 Self Critical vs. Self Love
Spleen Meridian Purple A# Yellow E 11 Rigid Beliefs vs. Open to Possibilities
Stomach Orange D Dark Blue G# 3 Sadness vs. Inner Peace
Stomach Acid Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Stomach Meridian Dark Blue G# Orange D 9 Suppressed Emotional Expression vs. Appropriate Self Expression
Sympathetic Nervous System Green F# Red C 7 Anger vs. Acceptance of Change
Tendency to Parasite Infections Gold D# Violet A 4 Emotionally Disconnected vs. Emotionally Integrated
Tendons and Ligaments Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2 Repetitive Thinking vs. Creative and Independent Thinking
Thyroid Red C Green F# 1 Unacknowledged vs Self-Validation
Tonsils Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2 Repetitive Thinking vs. Creative and Independent Thinking
Trachea, Difficult Breathing or Shortness of Breath Magenta B Lime F 12 Conflicting Beliefs vs. Congruent Belief and Action
Tri-facial Nerves and Zygoma, Maxillofaciala Bones, Sinus Yellow E Purple A# 5 Self Critical vs. Self Love
Upper Legs and Thighs Purple A# Yellow E 11 Rigid Beliefs vs. Open to Possibilities
Urination Dark Blue G# Orange D 9 Suppressed Emotional Expression vs. Appropriate Self Expression
Vocal cords, and pharyngeal, and neck glands Orange D Dark Blue G# 3 Sadness vs. Inner Peace



Emotional Condition Affected Affected Balancing Balancing Zone
Survival Red C Green F# 1
Money Red C Green F# 1
Hard on Self Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2
Sarcastic Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2
Hard on Others Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2
Anti-Social Tendencies Orange D Deep Blue G# 3
Boredom Orange D Deep Blue G# 3
Hedonistic Orange D Deep Blue G# 3
Complains Gold D# Violet A 4
Narcissistic Gold D# Violet A 4
Personal Power Yellow E Purple A# 5
Self-Sabotage Yellow E Purple A# 5
Egomaniac Yellow E Purple A# 5
Feelings Lime F Violet B 6
Procrastination Lime F Violet B 6
Worry Lime F Violet B 6
Couch potato Green F# Red C 7
Poor prioritizer Green F# Red C 7
Communication Blue G Red / Orange C# 8
Depression Blue G Red / Orange C# 8
Prioritizes the Physical Blue G Red / Orange C# 8
Communication Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Depression Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Prioritizes the Physical Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Connection Violet A Gold D# 10
Poor Follow Through Violet A Gold D# 10
Low Self-Esteem Purple A# Yellow E 11
Spreads themselves thin Purple A# Yellow E 11
Spiritual Magenta B Lime F 12
Disconnection Magenta B Lime F 12
Angry With God Magenta B Lime F 12



Emotional Condition Affected Affected Balancing Balancing Zone
Angry With God Magenta B Lime F 12
Anti-Social Tendencies Orange D Deep Blue G# 3
Boredom Orange D Deep Blue G# 3
Communication Blue G Red / Orange C# 8
Communication Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Complains Gold D# Violet A 4
Connection Violet A Gold D# 10
Couch potato Green F# Red C 7
Depression Blue G Red / Orange C# 8
Depression Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Disconnection Magenta B Lime F 12
Egomaniac Yellow E Purple A# 5
Feelings Lime F Violet B 6
Hard on Others Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2
Hard on Self Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2
Hedonistic Orange D Deep Blue G# 3
Low Self-Esteem Purple A# Yellow E 11
Money Red C Green F# 1
Narcissistic Gold D# Violet A 4
Personal Power Yellow E Purple A# 5
Poor Follow Through Violet A Gold D# 10
Poor prioritizer Green F# Red C 7
Prioritizes the Physical Blue G Red / Orange C# 8
Prioritizes the Physical Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Procrastination Lime F Violet B 6
Sarcastic Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2
Self-Sabotage Yellow E Purple A# 5
Spiritual Magenta B Lime F 12
Spreads themselves thin Purple A# Yellow E 11
Survival Red C Green F# 1
Worry Lime F Violet B 6



Desired State Affected Affected Balancing Balancing Zone
Inner Balance Red C Green F# 1
Harmony Red C Green F# 1
Love Red C Green F# 1
Social Interaction Red C Green F# 1
Self-Acceptance Red C Green F# 1
Emotional Balance Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2
Peace Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2
Serenity Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2
Trust Orange D Dark Blue G# 3
Loyalty Orange D Dark Blue G# 3
Wisdom Orange D Dark Blue G# 3
Confidence Orange D Dark Blue G# 3
Intelligence Orange D Dark Blue G# 3
Faith Orange D Dark Blue G# 3
Truth Orange D Dark Blue G# 3
Heaven Orange D Dark Blue G# 3
Wealth Gold D# Violet A 4
Extravagance Gold D# Violet A 4
Creativity Gold D# Violet A 4
Wisdom Gold D# Violet A 4
Dignity Gold D# Violet A 4
Grandeur Gold D# Violet A 4
Devotion Gold D# Violet A 4
Peace Gold D# Violet A 4
Pride Gold D# Violet A 4
Mystery Gold D# Violet A 4
Indepencence Gold D# Violet A 4
Royalty Yellow E Purple A# 5
Nobility Yellow E Purple A# 5
Luxury Yellow E Purple A# 5
Power Yellow E Purple A# 5
Ambition Yellow E Purple A# 5
Spiritually calm emotions Lime F Violet B 6
Represent future Lime F Violet B 6
Grounding Lime F Violet B 6
Inspire psychic ability Lime F Violet B 6
Inspire spiritual enlightnment Lime F Violet B 6
Represent imagination Lime F Violet B 6
Represent dreams Lime F Violet B 6
Strength Green F# Red C 7
Power Green F# Red C 7
Determination Green F# Red C 7
Passion Green F# Red C 7
Desire Green F# Red C 7
Love Green F# Red C 7
Enhance human metabolism Green F# Red C 7
Enthusiasm Blue G Red / Orange C# 8
Fascination Blue G Red / Orange C# 8
Happiness Blue G Red / Orange C# 8
Creativity Blue G Red / Orange C# 8
Determination Blue G Red / Orange C# 8
Attraction Blue G Red / Orange C# 8
Success Blue G Red / Orange C# 8
Encouragement Blue G Red / Orange C# 8
Stimulation Blue G Red / Orange C# 8
Joy Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Warmth Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Heat Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Sunshine Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Enthusiasm Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Creativity Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Success Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Encouragement Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Change Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Determination Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Health Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Stimulation Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Happiness Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Fun Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Enjoyment Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Balance Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Sexuality Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Freedom Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Expression Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Fascination Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Illumination Violet A Gold D# 10
Love Violet A Gold D# 10
Compassion Violet A Gold D# 10
Courage Violet A Gold D# 10
Passion Violet A Gold D# 10
Magic Violet A Gold D# 10
Wisdom Violet A Gold D# 10
Freshness Purple A# Yellow E 11
Happiness Purple A# Yellow E 11
Positivity Purple A# Yellow E 11
Clarity Purple A# Yellow E 11
Energy Purple A# Yellow E 11
Optimism Purple A# Yellow E 11
Enlightenment Purple A# Yellow E 11
Remembrance Purple A# Yellow E 11
Intellect Purple A# Yellow E 11
Honor Purple A# Yellow E 11
Loyalty Purple A# Yellow E 11
Joy Purple A# Yellow E 11
Joy Magenta B Lime F 12
Warmth Magenta B Lime F 12
Heat Magenta B Lime F 12
Sunshine Magenta B Lime F 12
Enthusiasm Magenta B Lime F 12
Creativity Magenta B Lime F 12
Success Magenta B Lime F 12
Encouragement Magenta B Lime F 12
Change Magenta B Lime F 12
Determination Magenta B Lime F 12
Health Magenta B Lime F 12
Stimulation Magenta B Lime F 12
Happiness Magenta B Lime F 12
Fun Magenta B Lime F 12
Enjoyment Magenta B Lime F 12
Balance Magenta B Lime F 12
Sexuality Magenta B Lime F 12
Freedom Magenta B Lime F 12
Expression Magenta B Lime F 12
Fascination Magenta B Lime F 12



Desired State Affected Affected Balancing Balancing Zone
Ambition Yellow E Purple A# 5
Attraction Blue G Red / Orange C# 8
Balance Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Balance Magenta B Lime F 12
Change Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Change Magenta B Lime F 12
Clarity Purple A# Yellow E 11
Compassion Violet A Gold D# 10
Confidence Orange D Dark Blue G# 3
Courage Violet A Gold D# 10
Creativity Gold D# Violet A 4
Creativity Blue G Red / Orange C# 8
Creativity Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Creativity Magenta B Lime F 12
Desire Green F# Red C 7
Determination Green F# Red C 7
Determination Blue G Red / Orange C# 8
Determination Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Determination Magenta B Lime F 12
Devotion Gold D# Violet A 4
Dignity Gold D# Violet A 4
Emotional Balance Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2
Encouragement Blue G Red / Orange C# 8
Encouragement Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Encouragement Magenta B Lime F 12
Energy Purple A# Yellow E 11
Enhance human metabolism Green F# Red C 7
Enjoyment Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Enjoyment Magenta B Lime F 12
Enlightenment Purple A# Yellow E 11
Enthusiasm Blue G Red / Orange C# 8
Enthusiasm Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Enthusiasm Magenta B Lime F 12
Expression Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Expression Magenta B Lime F 12
Extravagance Gold D# Violet A 4
Faith Orange D Dark Blue G# 3
Fascination Blue G Red / Orange C# 8
Fascination Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Fascination Magenta B Lime F 12
Freedom Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Freedom Magenta B Lime F 12
Freshness Purple A# Yellow E 11
Fun Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Fun Magenta B Lime F 12
Grandeur Gold D# Violet A 4
Grounding Lime F Violet B 6
Happiness Blue G Red / Orange C# 8
Happiness Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Happiness Purple A# Yellow E 11
Happiness Magenta B Lime F 12
Harmony Red C Green F# 1
Health Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Health Magenta B Lime F 12
Heat Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Heat Magenta B Lime F 12
Heaven Orange D Dark Blue G# 3
Honor Purple A# Yellow E 11
Illumination Violet A Gold D# 10
Indepencence Gold D# Violet A 4
Inner Balance Red C Green F# 1
Inspire psychic ability Lime F Violet B 6
Inspire spiritual enlightnment Lime F Violet B 6
Intellect Purple A# Yellow E 11
Intelligence Orange D Dark Blue G# 3
Joy Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Joy Purple A# Yellow E 11
Joy Magenta B Lime F 12
Love Red C Green F# 1
Love Green F# Red C 7
Love Violet A Gold D# 10
Loyalty Orange D Dark Blue G# 3
Loyalty Purple A# Yellow E 11
Luxury Yellow E Purple A# 5
Magic Violet A Gold D# 10
Mystery Gold D# Violet A 4
Nobility Yellow E Purple A# 5
Optimism Purple A# Yellow E 11
Passion Green F# Red C 7
Passion Violet A Gold D# 10
Peace Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2
Peace Gold D# Violet A 4
Positivity Purple A# Yellow E 11
Power Yellow E Purple A# 5
Power Green F# Red C 7
Pride Gold D# Violet A 4
Remembrance Purple A# Yellow E 11
Represent dreams Lime F Violet B 6
Represent future Lime F Violet B 6
Represent imagination Lime F Violet B 6
Royalty Yellow E Purple A# 5
Self-Acceptance Red C Green F# 1
Serenity Red / Orange C# Turquoise G 2
Sexuality Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Sexuality Magenta B Lime F 12
Social Interaction Red C Green F# 1
Spiritually calm emotions Lime F Violet B 6
Stimulation Blue G Red / Orange C# 8
Stimulation Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Stimulation Magenta B Lime F 12
Strength Green F# Red C 7
Success Blue G Red / Orange C# 8
Success Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Success Magenta B Lime F 12
Sunshine Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Sunshine Magenta B Lime F 12
Trust Orange D Dark Blue G# 3
Truth Orange D Dark Blue G# 3
Warmth Dark Blue G# Orange D 9
Warmth Magenta B Lime F 12
Wealth Gold D# Violet A 4
Wisdom Orange D Dark Blue G# 3
Wisdom Gold D# Violet A 4
Wisdom Violet A Gold D# 10


